E
FEATURES
• Compact three way solenoid valves with orifice and pipe connection in valve
body
• Valves are designed to handle relatively high pressure 3-way applications
• Valves do not require a minimum operating pressure
• The solenoid valves satisfy all relevant EC directives

SCB320A182 C302141 C302227 160800
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 320
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC B 320 A 170 230V / 50 Hz
SC B 320 A 194 MS 115V / 50 Hz
SC B 320 A 184 V 24V / DC
SC B 320 A 144 T 230V / 50 Hz
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C302183(1)
C302142 V
C302192 E
basic number suffix
SPECIFICATIONS
pipe
size
orifice
size
flow
coefficient
Kv
operating pressure
differential (bar) power coil
(W)
catalogue
number
options
m
ai
nt
ai
ne
d
m
an
. o
pe
ra
to
r
im
pu
ls
e
m
an
. o
pe
ra
to
r
F
P
M
E
P
D
M
C
R
P
T
F
Emin.
max. (PS)
air () water () oil () brass stainless steel
(mm) (m3/h) (l/min) ~ = ~ = ~ = ~ = ~/= ~/=
NC - Normally closed, NBR seals and UR discs
1/8 1,2 0,05 0,83 0 20 17 20 17 20 17 9,0 9,7 SCB320B134 SCB320A144 MS MO - - - T
1/4 0,8 0,02 0,33 0 50 35 50 35 50 35 16,7 11,2 SCB320A180 - MS MO V - - T
NC - Normally closed, NBR seals and disc
1/4
1,6 0,08 1,3 0
15 11 15 11 15 11 16,7 11,2 SCB320A182 - MS MO V E J T
9 9 9 9 9 9 6,0 9,7 - SCB320-063 MS MO V E J T
2,4 0,10 1,7 0
8 4,5 8 4,5 8 4,5 9,0 9,7 - SCB320-093 MS MO V E J T
10 8 10 8 10 8 10,5 11,2 SCB320A184 SCB320A202 MS MO V E J T
3,2